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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

1

06/14/2020
06/18/2020

June 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

030 RULES FOR AGENCY RULEMAKING
010B DIVISION OF MEDICAL ASSISTANCE AND HEALTH SERVICES 

APPLICANT/RECIPIENT HEARINGS



02

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

2

01/25/2020

03/01/2020

09/30/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020

11/12/2020

January 2020

March 2020

September 2020

November 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

AGRICULTURE

016 CERTIFICATION

092 AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT IN THE HIGHLANDS

017 IMPORTATION OF PLANTS AND PLANT MATERIAL
018 NURSERY INSPECTION FEES
021 SEED CONTROL
055 SCHOOL MILK PURCHASE REGULATIONS
078 NEW JERSEY ORGANIC CERTIFICATION PROGRAM

077 TRANSFER OF DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS



03

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

3

09/24/2020
09/24/2020
09/25/2020

10/16/2020
10/16/2020

September 2020

October 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

BANKING

009 FEDERAL MATTERS
016 PAWNBROKING LAW REGULATIONS
019 HOME REPAIR FINANCING ACT REGULATIONS

008 RESERVES AND RESERVE DEPOSITARIES
026 GENERAL PROVISIONS FOR STATE SAVINGS AND LOAN 

ASSOCIATIONS



03A

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

4

10/11/2020
October 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

058 CHILDREN'S PARTIAL CARE PROGRAMS



04A

12/31/2019

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

5

12/31/2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN AND



05

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

6

01/14/2020

09/13/2020
09/13/2020
09/25/2020

12/18/2020

January 2020

September 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

COMMUNITY AFFAIRS

031 LOCAL AUTHORITIES

033 TAX COLLECTION ADMINISTRATION
034 LOCAL PUBLIC AND PUBLIC SCHOOL CONTRACTS LAWS
023A CONSTRUCTION BOARDS OF APPEALS

086 TRANSFER OF DEVELOPMENT RIGHTS REAL ESTATE MARKET 
ANALYSIS REPORT



05A

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

7

11/04/2020

12/23/2020
12/23/2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

MILITARY AND VETERANS' AFFAIRS

008 NEW JERSEY VETERANS' TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PROGRAM 
(VETERANS' HAVEN)

005 NEW JERSEY VETERANS' FACILITIES
009 VETERANS' AND DISABLED VETERANS' PREFERENCE AND 

DESIGNATION OF VETERANS' STATUS FOR PENSION PURPOSES



06

12/31/2019

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

8

12/31/2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

EDUCATION

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN AND



06A

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

9

03/04/2020

06/26/2020

07/01/2020

09/03/2020
09/12/2020

09/12/2020

11/20/2020

12/19/2020

March 2020

June 2020

July 2020

September 2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

EDUCATION

010 EDUCATOR EFFECTIVENESS EVALUATION SYSTEM

014 SPECIAL EDUCATION

033 SCHOOL TURNAROUND AND IMPROVEMENT

020 ADULT EDUCATION PROGRAMS
019 CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION PROGRAMS AND 

STANDARDS
027 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION

026 EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES

031 RENAISSANCE SCHOOLS



07

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

10

03/21/2020

04/09/2020

05/09/2020

10/23/2020

11/04/2020

11/13/2020
11/21/2020

March 2020

April 2020

May 2020

October 2020

November 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

027A AIR ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURES AND PENALTIES

005C ENDANGERED PLANT SPECIES PROGRAM

028 RADIATION PROTECTION PROGRAMS

018 REGULATIONS GOVERNING THE CERTIFICATION OF 
LABORATORIES AND ENVIRONMENTAL MEASUREMENTS

020A AGRICULTURAL, AQUACULTURAL, AND HORTICULTURAL WATER 
USAGE CERTIFICATION

001G WORKER AND COMMUNITY RIGHT TO KNOW REGULATIONS
001H COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STANDARDS OF 

ADMINISTRATIVE PROCEDURE AND  PERFORMANCE



08

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

11

01/17/2019

04/19/2020

05/16/2020

06/20/2020

09/13/2020
09/13/2020

11/20/2020
11/20/2020
11/27/2020
11/27/2020

12/09/2020

12/23/2020

12/23/2020

Expired Rules

April 2020

May 2020

June 2020

September 2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

HEALTH

043C REGISTRATION STANDARDS FOR SURGICAL PRACTICES

033E CERTIFICATE OF NEED: CARDIAC DIAGNOSTIC FACILITIES AND 
CARDIAC SURGERY CENTERS

043E GENERAL LICENSURE PROCEDURES AND STANDARDS 
APPLICABLE TO ALL LICENSED FACILITIES

031A AMBULATORY CARE FACILITY ASSESSMENT

007 LICENSURE OF PERSONS FOR PUBLIC HEALTH POSITIONS
021 FOOD AND DRUGS

044 CHAPTER IV OF THE STATE SANITARY CODE
045 CLINICAL LABORATORY SERVICES
022 PUBLIC CAMPGROUNDS
024 SANITATION IN RETAIL FOOD ESTABLISHMENTS AND FOOD AND 

BEVERAGE VENDING MACHINES

009 PREPARATION, HANDLING, TRANSPORTATION, BURIAL AND 
DISINTERMENT OF DEAD HUMAN BODIES

036 STANDARDS FOR LICENSURE OF ASSISTED LIVING RESIDENCES, 
COMPREHENSIVE PERSONAL CARE HOMES, AND ASSISTED 
LIVING PROGRAMS

039 STANDARDS FOR LICENSURE OF LONG-TERM CARE FACILITIES



09A

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

12

05/06/2020

05/06/2020

05/06/2020

05/06/2020

May 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

HIGHER EDUCATION

012 RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
HIGHER EDUCATION CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND ACT

014 RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
HIGHER EDUCATION EQUIPMENT LEASING FUND ACT

015 RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
HIGHER EDUCATION FACILITIES TRUST FUND ACT

018 RULES AND PROCEDURES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF THE 
BUILDING OUR FUTURE BOND ACT
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

13

06/04/2018

01/22/2020

03/15/2020
03/19/2020

04/04/2020
04/04/2020
04/04/2020

06/06/2020
06/06/2020

07/12/2020

07/15/2020

07/19/2020
07/31/2020
07/31/2020
07/31/2020

08/29/2020

09/24/2020
09/24/2020

11/18/2020
11/18/2020

12/02/2020
12/05/2020

Expired Rules

January 2020

March 2020

April 2020

June 2020

July 2020

August 2020

September 2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

HUMAN SERVICES

045 GUARDIANSHIP SERVICES

046 DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY

046C COMMUNITY CARE WAIVER WAITING LIST PROCEDURES
044B MANUAL OF STANDARDS FOR COMMUNITY CARE RESIDENCES

050 TRANSPORTATION SERVICES MANUAL
057 PODIATRY SERVICES
060 HOME CARE SERVICES

059 MEDICAL SUPPLIER MANUAL
064 HEARING AID SERVICES

030 DIVISION OF MENTAL HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES: 
ORGANIZATIONAL RULES

161A LICENSURE OF RESIDENTIAL SUBSTANCE USE DISORDERS 
TREATMENT FACILITIES

058 NURSE MIDWIFERY SERVICES
067 PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES
070 MEDICALLY NEEDY PROGRAM
078 NJ FAMILYCARE

164A ADULT DAY SERVICES PROGRAM FOR PERSONS WITH 
ALZHEIMER'S DISEASE OR RELATED DISORDERS

068 CHIROPRACTIC SERVICES
073 CASE MANAGEMENT SERVICES

037 COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES ACT
056 MANUAL FOR DENTAL SERVICES

061 INDEPENDENT CLINICAL LABORATORIES
037E OUTPATIENT SERVICE STANDARDS
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

14

12/05/2020
December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

CORRECTIONS

072 DIVISION OF PAROLE
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

15

12/03/2020
December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

BANKING AND INSURANCE

003 AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

16

06/26/2020

12/17/2020

June 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

LABOR AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

235 RULES OF THE DIVISION OF WORKERS' COMPENSATION

063 NOTIFICATION CONCERNING HEALTH BENEFITS PLANS



12A

12/31/2019

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

17

12/31/2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

COMMERCE AND ECONOMIC GROWTH

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN AND



13

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

18

11/05/2019

02/19/2020

04/15/2020

08/28/2020

09/06/2020
09/25/2020

10/21/2020

11/15/2020

12/04/2020
12/04/2020

Expired Rules

February 2020

April 2020

August 2020

September 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY

074B PILOT PROGRAM AUTHORIZING WAGERING ON HORSE RACES 
THROUGH ELECTRONIC WAGERING TERMINALS LOCATED IN A 
LIMITED NUMBER ...

047H ENGINE FUELS AND AUTOMOTIVE LUBRICANTS

032A STATE BOARD OF EXAMINERS OF HEATING, VENTILATING, AIR 
CONDITIONING, AND REFRIGERATION CONTRACTORS RULES

085 MOTORCYCLE SAFETY EDUCATION  PROGRAM

055A SECURITY OFFICERS AND SECURITY OFFICER COMPANIES
064 PERSONAL WATERCRAFT  OPERATION

069O INTERNET AND MOBILE GAMING

039A STATE BOARD OF PHYSICAL THERAPY

020 ENFORCEMENT SERVICE
021 LICENSING SERVICE
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

19

09/18/2020
September 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

029 ENERGY EMERGENCY



15

12/31/2019

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

20

12/31/2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

STATE

NO RULES SCHEDULED TO EXPIRE BETWEEN AND



16

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

21

01/12/2019

03/18/2020

05/27/2020

Expired Rules

March 2020

May 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

TRANSPORTATION

073 REDUCED FARE TRANSPORTATION PROGRAM FOR SENIOR 
CITIZENS AND PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES

052 AUTOBUS AND TROLLEY

059 AIR RACES, MEETS, AND EXHIBITIONS



17

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

22

12/05/2019

11/20/2020

Expired Rules

November 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

TREASURY-GENERAL

006 DEFINED CONTRIBUTION RETIREMENT PROGRAM

018 UNCLAIMED PERSONAL PROPERTY
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 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

23

06/26/2019

12/11/2020

Expired Rules

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

TREASURY-TAXATION

039 TAX AMNESTY

032 CONFERENCES AND APPEALS



19

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

24

02/21/2019

02/21/2019

03/04/2020

10/07/2020

11/04/2020
11/08/2020

11/08/2020

12/19/2020

Expired Rules

March 2020

October 2020

November 2020

December 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

OTHER AGENCIES

012A SUPER CONCILIATION - HEALTH BENEFITS PLAN DESIGN AND 
PENSION COMMITTEES

031C FORT MONMOUTH ECONOMIC REVITALIZATION AUTHORITY

036 PROCEDURES FOR PROCUREMENT OF DESIGN BUILD 
CONTRACTS FOR SCHOOL FACILITIES PROJECTS FOR THE 
SCHOOLS CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM

038B PROCEDURES FOR PRICE AND OTHER FACTORS PROCUREMENT 
OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS FOR SCHOOL FACILITIES 
PROJECTS

032A PROCEDURES FOR COMPLIANCE WITH ALYSSA'S LAW
038 PROCEDURES FOR BIDDING FOR THE NEW JERSEY SCHOOLS 

CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION'S SCHOOL FACILITIES PROJECTS 
FOR THE...

038A PROCEDURES FOR PREQUALIFICATION OF CONTRACTORS AND 
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONSULTANTS FOR THE NEW JERSEY 
SCHOOLS...

012 NEGOTIATIONS AND IMPASSE PROCEDURES; MEDIATION, FACT-
FINDING, SUPER CONCILIATION, AND GRIEVANCE ARBITRATION



19K

 N.J.A.C. Expiration Report

TITLE
EXPDATE CHAPTER HEADING

12/31/2020
12/31/2019

25

04/15/2020
April 2020

NEW JERSEY OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW

Sorted by Title, Date

As of:
Cut-off Date (Inclusive):

CASINO CONTROL COMMISSION

042A HEARINGS AND APPEALS


